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

CO
CR
GR

 Exercise Room,
Decks/Balconies

Close to Shops, Clinic

Waters Edge, Realtor   
1208 Old Highway 8 NW    
New Brighton, 55112     

4 FL
72 U 1, 2, 3 BR q Vary Vary c

30 lbs
UG CO 

GR

Some Units with Dens, 
Sunrooms, Decks, 

Exercise Room

West Pointe, Realtor
Corner Thompson & Carmel Ave. W. 
West St. Paul, 55113

1 FL
64 U

2 BR
 1 Level

Townhomes
Y Vary Vary c

30 lbs
Att
q

EX
Club House,                      
Private Patio,                 

Cable Included

Wilder Park, 651-698-2505, Realtor
1181 Edgecumbe Road
St. Paul, 55105

17FL
230U 1 BR & 2 BR Vary Vary

UG
q

EX
CR
GR

Comm, Craft, Club 
Guest, & Music, 

Rooms, Great Hall

Condos & Townhomes
4 Seasons at Rush Creek
763-424-9991
7550 Ranier Lane, Maple Grove, 55311

300 U 1 Level Single  
Detached Y

Low 
$400,000

plus
q c

2-3 
Att EX

Clubhse, In/Out Pools,  
Putting Green, Tennis, 

Pickle Ball

Adlewood by Del Webb, 952-230-1466
950 Goldfinch St., Chaska, 55318
Single Family Detached Units

12 Designs 
1 - 4 Berooms

1.5 - 3 Bathrooms
Y $355,990 

plus q q 2-3 
Att

Trails, Golf Course, 
Clubhouse, Pool, 
Fitness Center

Belvedere at Chapelwood, Realtor
9165 Comstock Lane N.
Maple Grove, 55311                                              

3 FL 
36 U 2 BR q Vary Vary c

30 lbs
UG CO

EX

 Library, Walking Trails, 
Party Room, Shops, 

Restaurants

Bremer Way, 612-522-2988
3232 Fremont Avenue N.
Minneapolis, 55412

3 FL
77 U

1 BR & 2 BR
1 BR+Den Q Vary Vary

c
25 lbs 
FL 1

$35
UG 
Det

CO 
WS
EX

On Bus Line, Close 
to Hospital, Emer 
Response System

Canterbury Point, Realtor                                      
Fourth & Sarazin
Shakopee, 55379  

40 U 
2 BR 

1 Level 
Townhomes

Y Vary Vary c
30 lbs

2 
Att

Private Patio, Double 
Garage, Dues Include 
Exterior Maintenance

Creekside at Edina, Realtor
7100 Metro Blvd., Edina, 55439

126U 
4 FL 1 & 2 BR Y $350,000 

plus Vary c
25 lbs

UG CO 
CW 

Near France Avenue
 & Shops, Dining

Eagle Pointe, Realtor  
820 Round House Street  
Shakopee, 55379  

1 FL
20 U

2 BR
1 Level 

Townhomes  
Y Vary Vary c

30 lbs
2

Att

Call for age to enter.
Private Patio, Dues 
Incl Exterior Maint

Kenwood Isles, 612-871-2149
1425 W. 28th St., Mpls, 55408

7 FL
132U 1, 2, 3 BR Q

$100,000
plus

$350 
plus

c
Cat 

UG
q

CR 
GR

Response Sys Incl, 
Food Service 5 Nites

Kenzington, 612-788-7525
2601 Kenzie Terrace
St. Anthony, 55418

5 FL
150U

1 BR & 2 BR
2 BR+Den Q Vary Vary c

Cat 
UG
q

WS
CW

Comm, Craft, Exercise 
& Guest Rooms,

Sched Trans

Western Counties: Hennepin, (Mpls) Anoka, Isanti, Scott, Wright 

Eastern Counties: Ramsey, (St. Paul) Dakota, Chisago cont.
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 Age 55+ to
 enter unless 

otherwise stated.

Condos & Townhomes
Kings Pointe, Realtor
Highway 12 & 9th St
Delano, 55328  

1 FL
40 U

2 BR, 2 BR+Den,
2 BR+Sunroom

1 Level 
Townhomes        

Y Vary Vary cc
2 Pets

2
Att

Age 48+ to enter.
Call for more info on 
age requirements.

Lake Shore Drive, 612-861-7595
6615 Lake Shore Drive    
Richfield, 55423   

11FL
178U 1 BR & 2 BR q Vary

$366
to

$665
UG

CO 
GR
WS 

Game & Party, Guest 
Rooms, Library,  

Exercise Rm

Lakefront Plaza, Realtor                    
16154 Main Avenue SE                      
Prior Lake, 55372       

3 FL   
78 U 1 BR & 2 BR q Vary Vary cc UG

GR 
WS 
EX 

Pet Policy -- 2 Cats or  
Small Dog 

Luther Home, Realtor
611 W. Main Street
Belle Plaine, 56011

3 FL
87 U

2 & 3 BR 
Townhomes q Vary Vary c

Small
Att

Medina Ridge, 763-235-2700
100 Clydesdale Trail #100
Medina,  55340                      

3 FL 
87 U 2 BR & 3 BR Y

$160,000
 to 

$300,000
Vary cc

20 lbs
1-2
UG

CO
EX
BC

 Carwash, Workshp, 
Guest Rms, Screened 
Porches, On-Site Staff

River Place, Realtor   
2107 Tenth Avenue W.
Shakopee, 55379

1 FL
20 U

2  BR 
 1 Level

Townhomes
Y Vary Vary c

30 lbs
2 

Att EX
Priv Patio, Double 

Garage, Dues Include 
Exterior Maintenance

River's Edge, Realtor   
23979 Rivers Edge Road        
Rogers, 55374    
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

4 FL
99 U

2 BR+ 2 BA 
3 BR+2 BA Y Vary Vary c

Call
UG

BC 
GR 
CW 
GR

Age 62+ to enter.   
Club Room, Fitness 

Center, Walking Paths, 
Business Center

Aquila Commons, 952-746-5547
8200 W. 33rd Street
St. Louis Park, 55426
www.AquilaCommons.com

66 4 FL
106U

1 BR+Den
2 BR

2 BR+Den
Y

$180,000
 to 

$300,000

$352
to

$621
cc
20 lbs

UG

EX 
GR
CR 
WS

Dog Area, Bike Trails, 
Transit, Garden, 
Terrace w/ Grills, 
Shops, Billiards 

Monthly Fees Cover:
Cable, Onsite Mgmt, 
Bldg. Maintenance 

Becketwood, 612-722-4077
4300 W. River Parkway S.
Minneapolis, 55406

6 FL
211U

Studios 
1, 2, 3 BR Q

$100,000
to

$450,000

$825
to

$1800
c

40 lbs
$60
UG

GR
EX

Comm & Craft Rms, 
Salon, Gardens, 

Woodshop

Calvary Center, 763-544-1090
7600 Golden Valley Road
Golden Valley, 55427
www.CalvaryCooperative.org

69 11FL
115U

1 BR 
2 BR+2 BA 
 3 BR+2 BA

Q
$40,000 

to 
$150,000

$600  
to 

$1825

c
25 lbs
$300

$45 
UG

CO
GR
CR
WS

Dining Room, Lib, 
Beauty Shop, Exercise 

Room, Woodshop, 
Guest Rm, Near Parks 

& Trails, Bus

Cornerstone Coop, 763-478-4661
3790 Lawndale Lane N.
Plymouth, 55446

3 FL
77 U 1, 2, 3 BR Q

$43,700
 to 

$85,800

$747
 to

$1574

$40 
$60
UG

CR
CO   
WS
EX

Solarium, Guest 
Room,

Carwash, Near 
Shopping,

Comcast Bundle Inc.

East Terrace Coop, 763-552-0709
2155 Sixth Lane SE
Cambridge, 55008

3 FL
38 U

1 BR & 2 BR
2 BR+Den Q

$41,923
 to 

$77,348

$882
to 

$1535

$40
UG

WS
EX 
CW

Community, Craft & 
Guest Rooms, Near 

Shops, Dining

Gramercy Park at Lake Shore Drive 
612-861-1378
6711 Lake Shore Drive
Richfield, 55423 
www.GramercyLakeShore.com

75 12 FL 
157 U

1 BR 
 2 BR+2 BA 

2 BR+1.5 BA
 3 BR+2 BA 
3 BR+2.5 BA 

Y
$47,576

to
$147,238

$1107
to 

$2468

cc
25 lbs
$250

2 Cats/ 
1 Dog

UG

CW
GR
WS
BS
EX 
EP

Age 62+ to enter.
Fitness Center, 
Courtesy Van, 

Scenic Views. Near 
Amenities: Dining, 

Grocery Store, Park, 
Shops, Churches 

Gramercy Park Cooperative
Northwest Plymouth, 763-551-8832
6195 NW Blvd., Plymouth, 55442

3 FL 
77 U 1, 2 & 3 BR Y

$53,950 
to

$117,285

$945
to

$1978

c
20 lbs
$250

UG

GR 
EP
EX
WS

Patio, Nr Grocery, 
Shops, Dining, Golf 
Courses, Churches

Western Counties:  Hennepin, (Mpls) Anoka, Isanti, Scott, Wright cont.
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 Age 55+ to
 enter unless 

otherwise stated.

Cooperatives

Gramercy Park Cooperative
Plymouth, 763-531-9424
10400 - 45th Ave. N.
Plymouth, 55442

3 FL 
56 U 1 BR & 2 BR Y

$46,068
to

$70,348

$982
 to

$1331

c
1 Dog 

or 
2 Cats

UG

CR 
GR
WS
EX

Library, Garden Plots, 
Walking Paths, 

Solarium, Exercise 
Class, Carwash, Wi-Fi, 

Scenic Wetlands

Lee Square, 763-522-5095 
4400 - 36th Ave. N.
Robbinsdale, 55422

3 FL
122U

1 BR & 2 BR
1 BR+Den Q Vary

$546
to

$888

$45
UG

CO 
GR
WS 
EX  

Party & Exercise Rms, 
Walking Path, 

 Pendant System 

Nokomis Square, 612-721-5077
5015 - 35th Ave. S.
Minneapolis, 55417   
www.NokomisSquare.com

74 7 FL
199U

1, 2, & 3 BR

 Direct TV, High 
Speed Internet & 
Phone Included 

Q
$120,000

 to
$275,000 

plus

$748
to

$1787
c

15 lbs

         
$10
UG

WS 
EX
GR
CR 

Response System, 
Dining & Community 
Rooms, Hair Salon, 
Carwash, Located 

Near Lakes

Pullman Place, 763-633-0999 
17155 Quincy St. NW
Elk River, 55330  

3 FL
65 U

1, 2  & 3 BR 
1 & 2 BR+Den                     
1 BR+Sunroom            

Q
$54,340

to
$119,953

$735
to

$1586
UG

WS
GR 
CW

Fitness Rm, Library, 
Walking Trails, Near 

Shops, Dining

Realife Cooperative of Coon Rapids 
763-427-2739
1555 Main Street NW
Coon Rapids, 55448 

3 FL 
100U

1 BR & 2 BR
1BR+Den+1.5 BA  

2 BR+1.5 BA 
2 BR+2 BA

Q
$32,799

to
$65,173

$644
 to 

$1190

cc
2 Pets 
 40 lbs 
Total

$40
UG

WS
EX
GR

Age 62+ to enter.
Van Transit, , 

Jogging/Bike Paths,  
High Speed Internet

Realife Cooperative of Bloomington
on Nicollet, 952-881-1215
8641 Wentworth Avenue S.
Bloomington, 55420 

3 FL
78 U

1 BR & 2 BR 
 2 BR+2 BA Q

$31,546
to

$65,446

$622
to

$1239
c

40 lbs
$40
UG

CO
CR  
GR
WS 

Carwash, Van Transit, 
Complimentary 

Laundry, Library, 
Exercise Rm+Classes

Realife Cooperative of Bloomington 
on Lyndale, 952-346-8900
9401 Lyndale Avenue S.
Bloomington, 55420

4 FL
96 U

1 BR+Den
 2 BR+Den Q

$46,000   
to

$78,000

$780
to 

$1296

cc
40 lbs
2 Cats/
1 Dog

$50
UG

WS
CR 
EX 
GR

Comm, Exercise Rms, 
 Billiards Rooms, 

Library, Cable TV Incl 
in Monthly Dues                                                 

Realife Cooperative of Brooklyn Park 
763-315-3993 
3100 - 85th Ave. N.
Brooklyn Park, 55443  
www.SeniorsonEdinburgh.com

66 3 FL
99 U

1 BR 
 1 BR+Den  
2 BR+2 BA

Q
$34,239

to
$60,847

$791
 to

$1378
c

Small
$40
UG

CO 
EX
GR 
CW 
WS

Age 62+ to enter.
Lib, Van, Gardens, 

Next to Edinburgh Golf 
Course. Most Utilities 

& Cable Included

Realife Coop of Osseo, 763-424-9056
12 Sixth Street NE
Osseo, 55369 

3 FL
77 U

1 BR
2 BR+Den Q

$37,000 
to

$63,000

$944 
to

$1526
c

20 lbs
$40
UG

EX
GR 
CR

Community Rooms, 
Carwash, Woodshop, 

Van Transit 

Summerhill Coop, 952-835-6931
5100 W. 102nd St.    
Bloomington, 55437

3 FL
40 U

1 BR & 2 BR
2 BR+Den Y

$75,674
to

$102,072

$1571 
to 

$2037

cc
40 lbs
2 Pets

UG

CO
GR
WS
CR 

Wellness Rooms, 
Carwash, 9' ceilings, 
 Near Golf Courses, 

Shops, Dining

Summerhill Coop, 952-944-0903
7610 Smetana Lane 
Eden Prairie, 55344

4 FL
48 U

1 BR & 2 BR
2 BR+Den  Y

$85,832
to 

$102,045

$1780
to  

$2117
cc 
20 lbs

UG
EX
GR
CR

Library, Great Room,
 Carwash, Garden 

Plots, Walking Trails

Western Counties:  Hennepin, (Mpls) Anoka, Isanti, Scott, Wright cont.
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 Amenities/Svcs

 Age 55+ to
 enter unless 

otherwise stated.

Cooperatives
Valley View Cooperative of
Eden Prairie, 952-943-9463
10785 Valley View Road     
Eden Prairie, 55344           
www.ValleyViewCoop.com
office@ValleyViewCoop.com

70 4 FL
94 U

1  & 2 BR
1 & 2 BA

 7 Free W/D Sets 
on each Floor, 
Private Decks

$47,053
to

$75,730

$814
to

$1334
c

40 lbs
$40
UG

EX
GR
CR
WS

2 Community Rooms 
w/ Kitchen, Garden 
Plots, Library, WiFi.

Convenient Location:
shops, dining, grocery 
stores, walking trails

Woodbridge, 763-533-7778
5650 Boone Avenue N.
New Hope, 55428 

4 FL
78 U

1 BR+Den 
2 BR Y Vary

$490+
 to  

$900+
UG GR

CW

Community & Game 
Rooms,  

Exercise Center

Coops Outside the Metro Area
Blue Earth County   
Realife Cooperative, 507-388-6354
50 Teton Lane, Mankato, 56001

2FL
57 U  1 BR & 2 BR Q

$24,280
 to 

$52,199

$598 
to 

$1168

$40
Att 

Garden, Scheduled 
Van Transportation

Le Sueur County 
Village Cooperative, 507-665-3474
200 S. 3rd Street, LeSueur, 56058 

2 FL 
25 U 1 BR & 2 BR Y

$15,000
to

$28,000

$580
 to  

$1225
c

$300
$40
Att

Community Room, 
Workshop 

McLeod County  
Village Cooperative of Hutchinson
320-234-7761
1300 Sherwood St. SE
Hutchinson, 55350 

1 FL 
33 U  1 BR & 2 BR Y Vary Vary c

40 lbs

$35 
$40
Det 
Att

Age 62+ to enter. 
Garden, Schehuled 
Van Transportation

St. Louis County 
Realife Cooperative of Hibbing
218-263-4383
2020 Third Ave. E., Hibbing, 55746

3 FL
38 U

1 BR+Den 
2 BR+1.5 BA  

2 BR+Den+2 BA
Q

$45,567 
to 

$56,483

$1052 
to 

$1307
UG

GR
CW
WS

Off-Street Parking 
Available, 

Comm & Craft Rooms, 
Near Golf Course 

St. Louis County 
Zvago Lake Superior, 952-206-2006
3900 London Rd., Duluth 55804

4 FL 
51 U

1 BR
2 BR+1.5 BA  
2 BR+2 BA

Y Vary Vary c UG
GR
CW
WS

Age 62+ to enter. 
Close to Shopping & 

Dining

Rice County 
Kildahl Park Pointe, 507-650-7100 
888 Cannon Valley Dr.
Northfield, 55057

3 FL
61 U 1 BR & 2 BR Q

$79,500 
to 

120,000 

$1360
to 

2075
c UG Age 62+ to enter. 

Community Room

Western Counties:  Hennepin, (Mpls) Anoka, Isanti, Scott, Wright cont.

Customization Unlike renting, you’re free to paint the 
walls, put up pictures and renovate.
Price Depending on where you live, some condos, coops, 
and townhomes are more affordable than owning a free 
standing home. 
Location If you’re craving a prime spot in a major city a 
condo or coop may be a practical option. What you lose in 

space, you gain with easy access dining, activities, public 
transportation, health services, and other amenities.
Security Marketers say this type of housing offers greater 
security than a free standing home. Some buildings even 
offer a secure entrance or a doorman. You might feel 
safer with neighbors on either side, and worry less if you 
frequently travel.

Ownership continued from page 33
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Market Rate Rentals
“Market Rate Rentals” refer to housing that is paid 

for by rent, just like any other apartment. A lease 
is signed stating the monthly cost for a designated 
period of time. At the end of the 
lease, the landlord can increase 
the rent.

Communities can offer several 
versions of apartments ranging 
from studio/efficiencies to 3 or 
even 3+ bedroom apartments 
with one or more bathrooms. 
Some also have a den, which is 
a windowless room that can be 
used for a variety of purposes. 
Prices vary widely by square 
footage or amenities (view, 
sunroom, in-unit laundry, etc.). 
Costs can also be affected by the 
addition of services like house-
keeping and meals. 

Most market rate apartments 
are low or high-rise buildings, 

but some townhouse style units are available and 
these each have their own entrance.

Rentals with Income Guidelines
Some market rate complexes offer all, or a percent-

age of their units, under govern-
ment programs that provide 
financial assistance to moderate-
income individuals. Costs for 
these units are below market rate 
and renters pay a fixed amount for 
their monthly rent.

Rentals with Entrance 
Fees

Some market rate residences 
may charge an entrance fee. 
This fee can help to reduce the 
monthly rent rate or pay for 
amenities. In some cases this 
may be refundable or partially 
refundable.

INDEPENDENT LIVING 

Senior housing complexes offer numer-
ous amenities. An exercise room is one 
that many complexes have, but a new one 
on the horizon is the Yoga Room. Other 
amenities might include: sauna, pool, 
carwash, rooftop deck, dog-washing sta-
tion, and woodworking shops. All of these 
tempt seniors to make the move and 
enjoy more amenities than they could if 
they remained in their own home. 

Trailer Bungalow Cooperative Townhome Cabin Ranch Loft Homestead Casa Flat Abode 
Condominium Cottage Bungalow Domicile Villa Mansion Rowhouse Castle  Apartment Shelter Dwelling

Whatever Word You Use, it Still Means HOME.

Call St. Paul Community Education 651-744-3072 to learn more about the tour! 
Registration starting August 1st.

October 20, 2021 · 9 am to 4 pm.* *Subject to change.

The residences participating in the fall tour are: Norgard Court, independent living; 
Cardinal Point of Oakdale, cooperative independent living; The Preserve, offering a 
continuum of housing including, independent living, assisted living, and memory care;  

and the Legends of Berry, affordable independent living.

Tour a variety of  housing options for those 55+.

Transportation/lunch included · Minimal fee $49 · Limited to 22  participants.
Participants must be able to board and deboard bus.  
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Anoka County

Auro, 763-338-0355
6000 Main St. NE, Fridley, 55432  4 FL  

107 U

Studio:  $1147
1 BR & 1 BR+Den:  $1343 - 1600 

2BR+2BA:  $1963
Y $500 

1 Yr

cc

80 lbs 
$400

$85 
UG

 Dog Park, Indoor 
Pool, Patio, 

Fitness Center 

Banfill Crossing, 763-785-2278
8310 University Ave. NE 
Fridley, 55432  

4 FL  
110 U

1 BR:  $1050 - 1145 
2 BR:   $1495 - 1575
1 BR+Den:  $1295 1 Yr

c

20 lbs 
Call

$50
UG

 Lib, Garden Plots, 
Comm & Ex Rms

Blaine Courts, 763-784-7174
701 - 85th Ave. NE, Blaine, 55434  

4 FL   
54 U

1 BR:  $1090 - 1100  
2 BR:  $1200 - 1400

1 Mo
1 Yr

$40
Det

Scheduled
 Activities

Blaine Town Square Sr. Apts.
763-717-7005 
2401 - 108th Lane NE, Blaine, 55449

4 FL
87 U

 1 BR, 1 BR+Den, 2 BR, 2 BR+Den
Call for Rates 

$500 
 1 Yr

cc

2 Pets
$200 
a Pet 

$50
UG

Age 62+ to enter.
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

1 BR & 1 BR+Den:  $835 - 1290
 2 BR:  $1170 - 1490 Y $750 

M-M q $55
UG

Computer &
 Exercise Rms
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Westchester
Senior Friendly Apartment Homes

Huge 2-Bedroom Apartments

from $1499+

Edina’s Best Kept Secret.

Gracious Living
up on a hill, in the middle of the woods.

Walk to Park, Ponds & Trails!
Minutes drive to Southdale & Downtown Minneapolis.

Quiet & Serene Setting • Screened Porches
Library • Community Area • Fitness Room

Includes Extra Storage Space & Heated Garage

For more information, call Indira – 612-910-2767
5525 Hansen Rd, Edina, MN  55436 See listing on page 48

Central
Heat & Air
Included
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/U
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 Townhomes

In
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ni
t L

au
nd

ry

D
ep

/L
ea

se

Pe
ts

/D
ep

. 

G
ar

ag
e/

M
o. Common Areas 

Age 55+ to 
enter unless 

otherwise 
stated.

Hennepin Co. West cont.

WestRidge Sr. Living, 952-512-0547
11201 Fairfield Road W.
Minnetonka, 55305     
www.WestridgeMinnetonka.org

80 4 FL 
102U

1 BR & 1 BR+Balcony:  $1484 - 1536   
 2 BR:  $1865 

2 BR+2 BA+Balcony:  $2112 - 2342
2 BR+Den+2 BA:  $2585

Sched Van Transportation, Carwash
 Response Sys, Woodworking Shop

Y 1 Mo
M-M

c

30 lbs
$350 

$50
UG

Age 62+ to enter.
 Private Dining
 Room, Salon, 

Chapel, 
Meeting, Guest & 
Exercise Rooms  

 Hennepin County & Minneapolis

Autumn Woods, 612-781-8301
2600 Kenzie Terrace, St. Anthony, 55418

3 FL
201U

Studio:  $1067  / 1 BR:  $1210 - 1320 
2 BR:  $1460 - 1585 / 3 BR:  $1940                            Y

1 Mo
Rent
1 Yr

q UG    
Pool/WP/Sauna,

Comm, Ex, Guest 
Rooms, Transp

Ebenezer Tower, 612-879-2243
2523 Portland Ave. S. 
Minneapolis, 55404

23 FL
192U

Studio:  $545 
1 BR:  $660 - 750 / 2 BR:  $960 

1 BR + Efficiency:  $980

1 Mo
Rent
1 Yr

c

25 lbs
$300

OS Parking,  
Exercise Rms, 
Chapel, Library

Lake Street Station, 612-728-3000
2220 E. Lake St., Minneapolis, 55401

5 FL
64 U

1 BR:  $999  /  2 BR:  $1100
Income Guidelines

$1000
1 Yr q Comm & Ex Rms,

 Off-Street Pkg

Monroe Village, 612-789-6066
1900 Central Ave. NE,  Mpls., 55418

4 FL
51 U

1 BR:  $925 / 1 BR+Den:  $1150 
2 BR+2 BA:  $1225 Y

1 Mo
Rent
1 Yr

c

Cats 
$500

$50
UG

Guest, Ex Rooms,  
No Dogs

Peter Nasseff Housing, 612-331-2500
621 - Second St. NE, Mpls., 55413

3 FL
21 U 1 BR & 2 BR:  Call for  Rates  1 Mo

1 Yr q UG    Lib, Fitness & Club 
Rms, Pet Rent

Shingle Creek Commns, 612-588-2303
4600 Humboldt Ave. N., 
Minneapolis, 55412    
www.CommonBond.org

145 3 FL  
75 U

1 BR:  806+  /  2 BR+2 BA:  $1025+ 
2 BR+1.5 BA:  $990+
Service Coordinator

Income Guidelines May Apply            

$500
1 Yr

c 
$300

$50
UG

Comm, Computer, 
& Exercise Rms,

Guest Suite

St. Anne's Sr. Housing, 612-588-4663
2323 - 26th Ave. N. 
Minneapolis, 55411        
www.CommonBond.org

145 3 FL  
61 U

Studio:  $746    
1 BR:  $850  /   2 BR:  $1050

Income Guidelines

$250
1 Yr

c      
Call

UG
Comm Rm, Lib,

 Service 
Coordinator

Wyndris, 612-277-2903   
929 - Second St. NE
Minneapolis, 55413

5 FL 
69 U

1 BR:  $1490 - 1955
1 BR+Den:  $2180 - 2295 

 2 BR+2 BA:  $2660 - 3380
Y $500

1 Yr

c

30 lbs 
Fee

$75
UG

Balconies,
 Bike Storage,

3 Outdoor Patios 

Isanti County
GracePointe Crossing, 763-689-1474
1545 RiverHills Parkway NW
Cambridge, 55008

1 & 2 
FL 

40 U

 Townhomes 
1 BR+Den:  $1350 -1650

 2 BR:  $1530  - 1970
q 

M-M

c

Small 
$500

Response System, 
Sched Van Trans,
Meals Available

Riverwood Village, 763-688-9575
909 S. Dellwood, Cambridge, 55008
www.RiverwoodVillage.org

80 2 FL 
50 U 1 & 2 BR:  $980  -  1610 q

Dep
$40 
Det

Downtown near 
Hospital. Daily 

Lunch / small fee.

Ramsey County
Arbors White Bear Lake, 651-426-2228  
4800 Division Ave. N.
White Bear Lake, 55110 

2 & 3 
FL

80 U

1 BR:  $1385  
2 BR:  $1750 Y

1 Mo
Rent 
1 Yr

UG Activities, 
Transportation

Boulders Senior Living, 651-407-9995
3533 Willow Ave., White Bear Lk, 55110            
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

65 4 FL
89 U

1 BR:  $1116  /  2 BR:  $1310
Income Guidelines   Y $300

1 Yr

c

20 lbs  
Fee

UG
Community & 

Exercise Rooms,
Business Center 
Surface Parking

Parkway Gardens, 651-771-0267  
1145  Hudson Road, St. Paul, 55106       

4 FL
160U

1 BR:  $885  /  2 BR:  $920
Income Guidelines 

$300
1 Yr UG Ex Rm, Busn Cntr, 

Beauty Shop, Lib

Pathways on the Park, 651-731-6418
170 N. Ruth St., St. Paul, 55119   

13 FL
126U

1  & 2 BR:  $980  - 1380
Laundry each FL 

$300
1 Yr

c

35 lbs
$300

$50
UG

Comm & Exercise 
Rooms, Groc Bus

Pillars Highland Park, 651-699-4038
1925 Norfolk Ave. St. Paul, 55116 

4 FL
72 U

1 BR:  $1605 - 1965 
2 BR:  $2330 - 2640 / 3 BR: $2950 q

$500
M-M

c

Small
$500

$55
UG

Comm, Guest & 
Ex Rooms, Pet 

Rent

Riverview Highlands, 651-696-8420
1834 S. Mississippi River Blvd.
St Paul, 55116  
www.RiverviewHighlandsApts.com

65 3 FL
54 U

1 BR:  $1145 -1350 
2 BR:  $1465 -1875

Some units have vaulted ceilings, 
fireplace.  

Y $300
1 Yr

c

25 lbs
Fee 

UG 

Comm Room,
Exercise, 

Activities, Smoke 
Free, Great 

Location nr River

Rockwood Place, 651-699-9844
2259 Rockwood Ave., St. Paul, 55116

11 FL 
168U 1 BR:  $925  /  2 BR:  $1130 q c  $60 Sched Transp Inc

Off Street Parking 

Selby-Milton-Victoria, 651-797-2595 
952 & 940 Selby Ave., St. Paul 55116

3 FL 
34 U

Studio:  $474  / 1 BR:  $515 -  930
2 BR:  $1050 

Income Guidelines Apply

$300
1 Yr

c      
Call

Bus Line, Limited 
Off-Street Parking

Superior Senior Living, 651-760-8354
161 1/2 Erie St., St. Paul, 55102                                               

1 FL
23 U

Townhomes
1 BR:  $985    /   2 BR:  $1155

Income Guidelines May Apply

$500
1 Yr

c

20 lbs 
$300

Att Age 62+ to enter.
Community Room

Scott County

Brentwood Court, 952-492-3406
285 Creek Lane S., Jordan, 55352

4 FL
50 U

Studio:  $609  - 633
 1 BR & 1 BR+Den:  $846 - 1135

 2 BR & 2 BR+Den:  $1166 - 1487

$500
1 Yr $40

Comm, Club & Ex 
Rms, Library, Hair 

Salon, DW

Creekside Commons, 651-208-8519
16535 Tranquility Court
Prior Lake, 55372

3 FL
54 U

1 BR:  $1000 /  2 BR:  $1100 
3 BR:  $1375  

Income Guidelines May Apply
Y 1 Mo  

c

20 lbs 
$300

UG Comm & Ex Rms, 
Walking Trails
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Scott County cont.
Glendale Place, 952-403-9266
4615 W. 123rd St. Savage, 55378

3 FL
62 U

1 BR & 1 BR+Den:  $936 - 1199
 2 BR & 2 BR+Den:  $1252 - 1527

$500
1 Yr $40  Guest Suite, DW

Grainwood, 952-403-1280
5119 Gateway St. SE, Prior Lake, 55372
www.GrainwoodApartments.com

4 FL
168U

 1 BR:  $1095  /  2 BR:  $1313
3 BR:  $1532    

Income Guidelines 
Y $300

1 Yr

cc 
50 lbs
Fee

$60 
UG

Addl Storage 
Available 

The Hamilton, 952-890-8533
4735 W. 123rd St., Savage, 55378

2 FL
42 U

1 BR & 1 BR+Den:  $885  -  $1125
2 BR:  $1140  - 1247

$500
1 Yr

$40 
UG

Comm & Ex Rms,
DW, Guest Suite

The Henderson, 952-737-4000
500 Sommerville St. S.
Shakopee, 55379

3 FL 
51 U

Studio:  $794 - $812
 1 BR & 1 BR+Den:  $1049 - 1235
2 BR & 2 BR+Den:  $1374  - 1722

Y $500
1 Yr

c

$500
Call

$40 
UG

Comm & Ex Rms,
Guest Suite, DW, 

Hair Salon

KingsPath, 952-873-5800
125 Commerce Dr. W., Belle Plaine, 56011

3 FL 
55 U 1 & 2 BR:  $1300 - 1695 Y $1500

1 Yr

c

$1000
20 lbs

$55
UG

Comm Rm, Clinic 
Beauty Salon

Lynn Court, 952-894-4719 
4350 W. 124th St., Savage, 55378

3 FL
45 U

1 BR:  $900  /  2 BR:  $1080  
2 BR+Den:  $1170

$500
1 Yr

c

Call
$60
Det

Comm Room,
Accept Vouchers
Computer Avail. 

Northridge Court, 952-445-8820
101 Fuller St. N., Shakopee, 55379

4 FL
58 U

1 BR & 1 BR+Den:  $945 - 1236 
 2 BR+2 BA: 1328 - 1357

2 BR+Den+2 BA:  $1691 - 1741
Y $500

1 Yr
$40
UG Smoke Free, DW 

Philipp Square, 952-758-4610
116 First Ave. NW, New Prague, 56071

5 FL
55 U

1 BR & 1 BR+Den & 1 BR+Den+2 BA:    
$915 - 1062

2 BR+2 BA & 2 BR+Den+2 BA: 
$1098 - 1262

Y $500
1 Yr

$40
UG

Smoke Free, DW,        
Library, Ex Room 

Queens Court, 952-758-4595
311 Columbus Ave. N.
New Prague, 56071

2 FL
18 U

1 BR:  $695  /  1 BR+Den:  $800
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

55 4 FL
67 U

Studio,1 & 2 BR, 1 BR+Den 
Call for Rates q $500

$1250
c

30 lbs
$60 
UG

AL
MC
CS

Inc 
EC

Inc 
EC EC

Riverview Landing, 763-746-3400
9200 Quantrelle Avenue NE
Ostego, 55330    
www.GuardianAngelsMn.org

74 55 3 FL
63 U

Studio & 1 BR:  $1940
 1 BR+Den:  $2805

2 BR+2 BA+Sunroom:  $3160
Wellness Cntr/ Warm Pool

Y $1500 c
$500

$72
UG

AL
MC

1 
Day 
Inc

EC

St. Benedict's Senior Community
The Village, 763-295-4051
1301 - East 7th St., Monticello, 55362

62
3 FL
59 U Call for Info & Rates Y $950 $60

UG
AL
MC EC EC

Willows Landing, 320-316-1393
9872 Hart Blvd., Monticello, 55362

55 3 FL
92 U

Studio: $2600
1 BR: $2900 - 3100 

2 BR+2 BA:  $3400 - $3700
Y $500 c

$50 
UG

AL
MC Inc Inc EC
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Assisted Living – Combining Services with Bricks and Mortar
Many terms can be used to describe the combination of senior 

housing with services. While different parts of the country call it by 
various names, in Minnesota it is generally called “Assisted Living.” 
While “Independent Living with Services” offers a few services, such 
as meals and housekeeping, Assisted Living includes more services 
and, in addition, adds personal care. These communities are licensed 
and must meet minimum requirements such as: two meals daily; 
daily check system; weekly housekeeping and laundry service; assis-
tance with three or more activities of daily living (dressing, groom-
ing, bathing, eating, etc.); as well as assistance in arranging trans-
portation; plus help with accessing community and social resources. 
Assisted Living residences must also have staff available 24/7 to 
respond to resident requests for health and/or safety needs.
Types of Assisted Living Residences

It is possible to find residences ranging from cozy single-family 
homes, with just a few residents, to large complexes where 100s live. 
Some rentals stand alone and offer only assisted living while oth-

ers offer a continuum of care where one can “age in place.” Residences offering services may have a basic package 
included in the rent and then offer one or more service packages based on a resident’s needs. Residents may be able 
to purchase services à la carte, meaning they can add services as they are needed.
The Housing Continuum

The grids for “Independent Living with Services” and “Assisted Living” tell what types of housing are avail-
able in their building or as part of their campus. These grids both have a column with the heading “Campus.” This 
column lists the type(s) of housing available by way of abbreviations; Independent Living, IL; Assisted Living, AL; 
Memory Care, MC; Nursing Home, NH; Care Suites, CS; Enhanced Care, EC; TCU, Transitional Care Units. 
Dedicated Memory Care Residences (starting on page 109)

Besides Memory Care that is part of a continuum, there are also stand-alone Memory Care residences. These 
residences specialize in only Memory Care. They offer new options for those seeking 24-hour care, in a secured 
environment. These types of Memory Care Residences have their own section. 
Residential Care Homes – General Care and Memory Care (starting on page 111)

Many of the Residential Care Homes not only offer General Care, but can also have residents in need of Memory 
Care. Typically these are residential homes that house 5-10 persons and have 24 hour protective oversight.
Memory Care – Dementia and Alzheimer’s Residences in General

A choice of a shared or a private room or an apartment may be available to Memory Care residents. The rent 
is often separate from the care package and residents chose the care package that best suits their needs. However 
some residences do offer an “all inclusive package.” Waivers can help pay for services, but you may have to wait 
to use the waiver and pay privately for a period of one or more years. However, in other residences you can use a 
waiver upon admission. Read about waivers on page 21.

Sometimes facilities incorporate special features – created to minimize confusion and agitation – such as secured 
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
Columbia Heights, 55421                         

3 FL
22 U

Studio - 11 
1 BR - 11

LI 
VLI c q On Site Parking,

Downtown 

Clinic, Bus, 
Grocery, Shops, 
Rx, Churches

Village Green, 763-574-0674 
460 Mississippi NE, Fridley, 55432

5 FL
103U

1 BR - 101
2 BR - 2

LI
VLI c Y Community Rm,

 Laundry
Clinic, Rx,  Bank, 

Library, Shops, Bus
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e 
Fr

ee Building 
Amenities

Most buildings 
have community 
& laundry rooms.

Area Features
"Downtown 

Location" means 
near PO, shops, Rx, 
grocery, bank, etc.

Anoka Co. cont.

Walker on the River, 763-421-0434 
1906 S. Ferry St., Anoka, 55303

An
oka 
Co. 

6 FL
45 U 1 BR - 45 VLI

c

20 lbs 
$300

Y
Grocery Bus, 
 2 Community 

Rooms

Shops, Churches, 
Groc  Van, Bus,

 Clinic, Bank

Carver County
Evergreen Apts, 952-442-5276
100 W. Third Street
Waconia, 55387   

An
oka 
Co. 
co

5 FL
46 U

1 BR - 45  
2 BR - 1

LI 
VLI

c

20 lbs 
$300

Y
Churches, Shops,

Clinic / Hosp,
Near Downtown

Hilltop, 952-955-1962 
209 Grove SW & 309 Carter     
Watertown, 55388  

An
oka 
Co. 

2 FL
32 U

1 BR -30
2 BR - 2 

LI
VLI

c

Small 
Dep

q
Community Rm, 

Laundry, 
Each Floor

Grocery, Rx, 
Churches, PO

Lakeside Villa, 612-801-1483
315 N. Paul Ave.                       
Cologne, 55322  

2 FL
12 U

1 BR -11
2 BR - 1 VLI

c

Cats
$300

Y
Parking, 

Community Rm, 
Laundry

Lake Setting,
Near Downtown, 

PO, Banks

The Landing, 952-229-4294
105 E. 1st Street, Chaska, 55318

 4 FL
54 U 1 BR - 54 LI

VLI
c

$150 Y
Age 62+ to enter.
Community Rm, 

OS Parking
Near Downtown

Maple Crest Cmns, 763-633-1955 
300 W. 1st Street  
Waconia, 55387

3 FL
20 U 1 BR - 20 LI

VLI

$581
 to 

$765

c

$300         Y
A MetroPlains 

Property. 
Near Downtown

Clinic, Park, Shops,
 1 Block to Lake

Mayer Elderly, 952-955-1962 
419 Bluejay Ave., Mayer, 55360     

1 FL
10 U 1 BR - 10 LI

VLI Y Community Rm,
 Laundry Near Downtown

Peace Village, Villa  952-467-3692                                                               
308 Faxon Road                                                               
Norwood Young America  55368 

2 FL    
61 U

1 BR - 33          
 2 BR - 28

LI   
VLI

$449   
to     

$630
Y

Activities, Meals, 
Garage Space,   

OS Parking

Dining, PO, Bus,   
Churches, Clinic, 
Rx, Bank, Shops

Riverside, 952-955-3866 
210 Territorial E., Watertown, 55388     

3 FL
22 U 1 BR - 22  q

c

20 lbs 
Dep

q Near Downtown,  
 Secure Bldg

Overlooks River
Trails, Dining

Spruce Apts., 952-448-4527
325 S. Spruce St., Waconia, 55387  

1 FL
21 U 1 BR - 21 LI   

VLI q OS Laundry Bus, Churches, 
Clinic, Park

Talheim, 952-361-0310
407 N. Oak St., Chaska, 55318

5 FL
58 U 1 BR - 58 LI

VLI

c

20 lbs
Dep

Y Wait List 
Closed. 

Shops, Bus, 
Parks, Bank

Ex Rm, Free WIFI

Waybury, 952-448-5022 
110340 Geske Rd., Chaska, 55318                                        

3 FL
114U

1 BR - 109             
2 BR - 5  

LI
VLI

c

25 lbs
$200

Y 7 Acres Beautiful 
Grounds w/ Trails 

Banks, Shops, 
Clinics, Trans     

Chisago County

Meadow View, 651-464-6171
5430 Meadow Ln, Wyoming, 55092

3 FL
32 U 1 BR - 32 VLI

c

25 lbs
$300

Y
Age 62+ to enter. 

Comm Room, 
Response Sys

Close to Hospital, 
Walking Trails, 

Activities

Northern Oaks, 952-935-6256
6188 Pecan St., North Branch, 55056

1 FL
12 U  1 BR - 12 LI

VLI $470 Y Community Rm, 
Laundry

Dining, Shops,
 Downtown

North Country, 651-674-8200 
5904 Elm St., North Branch, 55056

2 FL
10 U

1 BR - 4
2 BR - 6

LI
VLI q c q Unable to 

Confirm Tel #
Dining, Shops,

 Downtown
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Sm
ok

e 
Fr

ee Building 
Amenities

Most buildings 
have community 
& laundry rooms.

Area Features
"Downtown 

Location" means 
near PO, shops, Rx, 
grocery, bank, etc.

Chisago Co. cont.
Oakhurst, 651-674-8081
5845 Oak Street
North Branch, 55056 

2 FL
10 U

1 BR - 4
 2 BR - 6

LI
VLI
ELI

$575
to

$605

c

Cats 
$300

Y Laundry, Parking, 
Secured Bldg

Dining, Shops,
Near Downtown
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
900 S. Robert Street
West St. Paul, 55118

3 FL 
59 U

1 BR - 42
2 BR - 17

LI
VLI

$450 
to

$1021
Y

 Comm Rm, AC, 
Garage, Security, 

Response Sys

Churches, 
Shops, Clinic, 
Senior Center

Dakota Heights, 651-675-4504
337 - 15th Avenue N.
South St. Paul, 55075

3 FL 
56 U

1 BR - 31
2 BR - 25

LI
VLI

$450 
to

$1021
Y

 Comm Rm, AC, 
Garage, Security, 

Response Sys

Churches, 
Transportation,

Park

Eagle Ridge Place, 651-675-4504
12600 Eagle Ridge Drive
Burnsville, 55337

3 FL
60 U

1 BR - 37
2 BR - 23

LI 
VLI

$450 
to

$1021
Y

AC, Garage, 
Security,  

Response Sys

Clinic, Hosp, 
Churches, Banks, 

Dining

Ebenezer Ridge Point 952-898-1989
13800 Community Drive
Burnsville, 55337  

3 FL
42 U 1 BR - 42 VLI

c
25 lbs
$300

Y Y
Grocery Bus, 
Beauty Salon, 

AC, Coffee Shop

Churches, Rx,
Hospital, Library 

Coffee Shop

Fairfield Terrace, 952-469-1414
20720 Holt Ave.
Lakeville, 55044  
www.CommonBond.org

145  3 FL
24 U

1 BR - 23
2 BR - 1

LI
VLI

c
20 lbs
$300

Y Y
Security, 

On Site Parking,
Comm Room

Barber/Beauty 
Shops, Rx,

PO, Senior Ctr   
Near Downtown

Haskell Court, 651-675-4504
140 E. Haskell Street
West St. Paul, 55118

3 FL
42 U

1 BR - 27
2 BR - 15

LI
VLI

$450 
to

$1021
Y

 Comm Rm, AC, 
Garage, Security, 

Response Sys

Bus, Shops,
 Medical Clinic

Hillcrest Pointe, 651-675-4504
9170 Cahill Ave.      
Inver Grove Heights, 55076

3 FL
66 U

1 BR - 32
2 BR - 34

LI
VLI

$683 
to

$838
Y UG Htd Parking,  

Response Sys
Near Shopping & 

Grocery 

John Carroll, 651-288-8163
300 Grand Ave. W.
South St. Paul, 55075 
pstork@nathcompanies.com
www.NathCompanies.org

71 13FL
165U

1 BR - 165
Optional 

Meal 
Program

LI
VLI

c
20 lbs
$200

Y Y

 50+ to enter.
Secure Bldg, 
OS Parking, 

Optional Meal 
Program,

Nath Property

Bus, Churches,
Library, Grocery, 
Park, Museum

Lakeside Pointe, 651-675-4504
1200 Town Centre Drive
Eagan, 55123

3 FL 
60 U

1 BR - 30 
2 BR - 30

LI
VLI

$683 
to

$838
Y

 Comm Rm, AC, 
Garage, Security, 

Response Sys

Shops, Medical, 
Churches, 
Restaurant

Main St. Manor, 651-675-4504
8725 - 209th St., Lakeville, 55044

3 FL
51 U

1 BR - 34
2 BR - 17

LI
VLI

$450 
to

$1021
Y

 Comm Rm, AC, 
Garage, Security, 

Response Sys

Churches, Med 
Clinic, Shops 
Senior Center
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Sm
ok

e 
Fr

ee Building 
Amenities

Most buildings 
have community 
& laundry rooms.

Area Features
"Downtown 

Location" means 
near PO, shops, Rx, 
grocery, bank, etc.

Dakota Co. cont.
Mississippi Terrace, 651-675-4504
301 Ramsey Street
Hastings, 55033

3 FL
40 U

1 BR - 27
2 BR - 13

LI
VLI

$450 
to

$1021
Y

 Comm Rm, AC, 
Garage, Security, 

Response Sys

 Transportation,
Shops, Dining,
Senior Center

Mount Carmel Manor
651-451-0030,1560 Bellows St.            
West St. Paul, 55118      
www.CommonBond.org

145 3 FL
60 U 1 BR - 60 VLI

c 
$300
Call

Y Y 

Wait List Closed.  
Patio Garden,  

Onsite Laundry, 
Computer Rm

Bus, Shops, Library, 
Churches, Park

Nan McKay, 651-288-8171
200 Marie Ave.
South St. Paul, 55075 
pstork@nathcompanies.com
www.NathCompanies.org

71 9 FL
132U 1 BR -132 LI

VLI
c

20 lbs
$200

Y Y 

 50+ to enter.
Secure Bldg, St.  
& OS Parking, 
Optional Meal 

Program,  
Nath Property

Bus, Churches,
Library, Grocery, 
Park, Museum

Oak Ridge Manor, 651-437-1367
1199 Bahls Drive, Hastings, 55033
www.CommonBond.org

145 3 FL
109U 1 BR - 109 VLI

c
20 lbs
$300

Y Y 
Community & 
Game Rooms, 

Computers

Churches, Shops, 
Parks, Clinic, Bus,

Grocery Van, 
Near Downtown

Oakwoods, 651-675-4504
2065 Park Center Dr, Eagan, 55122

3 FL
65 U

1 BR - 44
2 BR - 21

LI
VLI

$450 
to

$1021
Y 

 Comm Rm, AC, 
Garage, Security, 

Response Sys

Trans, Shops, 
Churches, Movie 

Theater

Oakwoods East, 651-675-4504
2061 Park Center Drive
Eagan, 55122       

3 FL
55 U

1 BR - 29
2 BR - 26

LI
VLI

$450 
to

$1021
Y 

AC, Garages, 
Security & 

Response Sys

Hosp, Clinics, 
Shops, Grocery, 

Churches 

O'Leary Manor, 651-675-4504
1220 Town Centre Drive
Eagan, 55123

3 FL
65 U

1 BR - 38 
2 BR - 27

LI
VLI

$683 
to 

$838
Y 

 Comm Rm, AC, 
Garage, Security, 

Response Sys

Shops, Medical, 
Churches, Dining

Orchard Square, 651-675-4504
7375 - 157th Street W.
Apple Valley, 55124

3 FL
50 U

1 BR - 32
2 BR - 18

LI
VLI

$450 
to

$1021
Y

 Comm Rm, AC, 
Garage, Security, 

Response Sys

Rx, Shops,
Bus, Clinics

Park Ridge Place, 651-675-4504 
330 E. Burnsville Parkway
Burnsville, 55337

3 FL
66 U

1 BR - 46
2 BR - 20

LI
VLI

$450 
to

$1021
Y

 Comm Rm, AC, 
Garage, Security, 

Response Sys

Hosp, Clinics,
Banks, Dining

Parkview Plaza, 651-675-4504
730 S. Plaza Drive
Mendota Heights, 55120

3 FL
65 U

1 BR - 40 
2 BR - 25

LI
VLI

$450 
to

$1021
Y

 Comm Rm, AC, 
Garage, Security 
Response Sys

Rx, Bank, 
Shops, Dining,

Golf Course

Prairie View Hghts, 651-554-3074
8121 College Trail
Inver Grove Heights, 55076       

3 FL
39 U 1 BR - 39 LI

VLI

c

Small
$300

Y  For Visually 
& Hearing Imp

Library, Shops, 
Church, College,

Senior Center

Red Oak Manor, 651-460-6644
315 Spruce St., Farmington, 55024 

3 FL
37 U

1 BR - 36
2 BR - 1

LI
VLI

$557
to

$762

c

50 lbs
$300

Y Comm Rm, Patio
Car Plug-Ins

Downtown Location, 
Shops

Library, DARTS

River Hgts Terrace, 651-675-4504
1720 Thompson Ave.
South St. Paul, 55075

3 FL
54 U

1 BR - 34
2 BR - 20

LI
VLI

$450 
to

$1021
Y

 Comm Rm, AC, 
Garage, Security 
Response Sys

Park, 
Transportation

Rivertown Court, 651-675-4504 
1791 S. Frontage Road
Hastings, 55033      

3 FL
63 U

1 BR - 36
2 BR - 27

LI
VLI

$450 
to

$1021
Y

 Comm Rm, AC, 
Garage, Security
Response Sys

Hosp, Clinics, 
Shops, Grocery, 

Churches 
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Sm
ok

e 
Fr

ee Building 
Amenities

Most buildings 
have community 
& laundry rooms.

Area Features
"Downtown 

Location" means 
near PO, shops, Rx, 
grocery, bank, etc.

Dakota Co. cont.
Rosemount Plaza, 651-423-5995  
2900 W. 145th Street
Rosemount, 55068      

6 FL
39 U

1 BR - 38
2 BR - 1 VLI

c

$300
Call

q
 Age 62+ or 

disabled. Wait list 
open Nov. only.

Bus, Park, Library, 
Dining, PO, Bank

Spruce Place, 651-463-2511 
300 Spruce St., Farmington, 55024  
www.CommonBond.org

145 3 FL
60 U

1 BR - 54
2 BR - 6 VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y  On Site Parking, 
Community Rm

Senior Center, Lib,
 Shops, Banks,
Downtown Loc

Thompson Hghts, 651-675-4504
1350 Thompson Ave.
South St. Paul, 55075

3 FL
60 U

1 BR - 30
2 BR - 30

LI
VLI

$683  
to  

$838
Y

 Comm Rm, AC, 
Garage, Security, 

Response Sys

Clinic, 
Restaurants

Valley Ridge, 952-882-4000
1921 Burnsville Parkway W.
Burnsville, 55337 

4 FL
74 U

1 BR - 39
2 BR - 35

LI
VLI

$693
 to

$848
Y

Town Ctr, Café,
Salon, Library,

Exercise  Room

Shops, Dining, 
Across from Nature 

Preserve

Vermillion River Crossing
651-675-4504
21400 Dushane Parkway 
Farmington, 55024

3 FL
66 U

1 BR - 32
2 BR - 34

LI
VLI

$683  
to  

$838
Y

 Comm Rm, AC, 
Garage, Security, 

Response Sys

Churches, 
Shops, Clinic, 
Senior Center

Village Commons, 651-675-4504
720 Linden St.
Mendota Heights, 55118 

3 FL 
60 U

1 BR - 39
2 BR - 19

LI
VLI

$450 
to

$1021
Y

 Comm Rm, AC, 
Garage, Security, 

Response Sys

Churches, 
Shops, Clinic, 
Senior Center

Winsor Plaza, 651-675-4504
20827 Howland Avenue
Lakeville, 55044

3 FL
64 U

1 BR - 44 
2 BR - 20

LI
VLI

$450 
to

$1021
Y

 Comm Rm, AC, 
Garage, Security, 

Response Sys

Churches, 
Shops, Clinic, 
Senior Center

Hennepin County 
Arbor Lakes Commons
763-416-0369, 8100 Main Street
Maple Grove, 55369  
www.CommonBond.org                                         

145 3 FL
50 U

1 BR - 49
2 BR - 1

LI 
VLI

c

Small 
$300

Y Y

Age 62+ to enter. 
Comp Lab, Tub 

Room, Whirlpool, 
Transportation,

Lounge, Fireplce 

Shops, Clinic, 
Dining, Comm 

Center, Churches, 
Lib, Nr Downtown

Autumn Trails, 1-800-466-7722                                        
21845 - 129th Ave. N.
Rogers, 55374  
www.AccessibleSpace.org

76 1 FL 
20 U 1 BR - 21 VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y
Wheelchair 

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
9501 Garfield Ave. 
Bloomington, 55420 

3 FL
 49 U 1 BR - 49 VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y Gazebo, Solarium, 
Visiting Nurse

Bus, Dining, 
Bank, Sr Center, 

Rx, Shops

Menorah Plaza, 952-653-3680 
4925 Minnetonka Boulevard
St Louis Park, 55416
www.Sholom.com

75 8 FL
143U 

1 BR - 134
2 BR - 9

Asst Lvg & 
Health Svcs 
 Available 

LI 
c

25 lbs
$300

Y Y

Secure Entry, 
Dining, Salon,

Other Language 
Russian.

Bus, Mall
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Sm
ok

e 
Fr

ee Building 
Amenities

Most buildings 
have community 
& laundry rooms.

Area Features
"Downtown 

Location" means 
near PO, shops, Rx, 
grocery, bank, etc.

Hennepin Co. cont. 
Menorah West, 952-653-3680 
3600 Phillips Parkway
St Louis Park, 55426
www.Sholom.com

75 3 FL
45 U 1 BR - 45 VLI c Y

Controlled Entry, 
Parking, 

Other Language 
Russian.

Bus, Mall

Newton Manor, 952-948-3027
10000 Newton Ave. S.
Bloomington, 55431

3 FL 
45 U 1 BR  - 45

VLI
ELI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y Y
Bus, Church, Near 

Shops, Theater, 
Next to Sr. Center

North Park Plaza, 763-535-6794
8201 - 45th Ave. N.
New Hope, 55428 

5 FL
105U

1 BR - 105
Housing with 

Svcs Avail 

VLI
ELI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y Y
Age 62+ to enter.

On Site Staff, 
Dining, Activities

Shops, Bus

Park Haven, 763-566-6360
6917 76th Ave. N.
Brooklyn Park, 55428

3 FL
176U

1 BR - 61
2 BR - 96 

No Elevator
q q q Y Y Controlled Entry,

 Parking

                                   
Bus, Churches, 
Clinic, Shops 

Penelope 35 Apts., 952-881-9811
10601 & 10619 Beard Ave. S.
Bloomington, 55431         

3 FL 
77 U 1 BR - 77  VLI

c

30 lbs
$300

Y Y
On Site Staff, 
Food Shelf, 

Comp Lab, Groc

 Bus Line, Shops, 
Libraries, Bank

Churches

Pleasant Place, 763-428-4494
21001 John Milless Drive
Rogers, 55374 
www.CommonBond.org               

145 3 FL
24 U

1 BR - 23
2 BR - 1 VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y Y

On Site Laundry, 
Computer  & 

Whirlpool Rms,  
Seated Showers 

Grocery, Rx, 
Shops

Plymouth Towne Square
763-550-9525 
15500 - 37 Ave. N.
Plymouth, 55446  

3 FL
99 U

1 BR - 60 
2 BR - 39

$436
to

$1257

c

Small
$250

Y
 Guest Room,
 UG Parking 

 $50 Extra/Mo

Shops, Bank, PO, 
Dining, Library, 
Fitness Center

Richfield Towers, 612-866-6600                  
7717 Chicago Ave. S.
Richfield, 55423                            

7 FL
150U

1 BR - 144
2 BR - 6

LI
VLI q Y

Beauty Salon,
Controlled Entry, 
Community Rm

Bus, Grocery,
Shops, Rx

Ridgeview Terrace, 952-831-2986
5100 W. 98th Street
Bloomington, 55437 

3 FL
51 U

1 BR - 51 
Handicapped

Units Avail

VLI
ELI

c
20 lbs Y Y

Laundry Ea FL, 
Van, Fitness Cntr, 

$200 each Pet

Bus, Parks, 
Shops, Clinic, 

Churches

Robbins Landing, 763-535-1636
4300 Robbins Landing N.
Robbinsdale, 55422  

7 FL
110U

1 BR - 91
2 BR - 19

LI 
VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y
Beauty Salon,

Controlled Entry, 
Community Rm

Park, Hospital,
Downtown Loc, 

Busline

Robbins Way, 763-537-6868
5500 - 42nd Ave. N.
Robbinsdale, 55422
www.CommonBond.org  

145 3 FL
36 U 1 BR - 36 LI 

c

$300
Call

Y Y
Age 62+ to enter.
Screen Porches,

Tub Room

Busline, 
Shopping,
Groceries

South Haven, 952-831-3372
3400 Parklawn Ave., Edina, 55435
www.CommonBond.org

145 7 FL 
100U 1 BR - 100 VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y Y Wait List Closed.                     
Advantage Svcs

Bus, Clinic, 
Park, Shops, 

Churches

South Shore Park, 952-474-9036
255 Mill Street, Excelsior, 55331                
www.CommonBond.org

145 3 FL
67 U

1 BR - 66
2 BR - 1       VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y Y Wait List Closed.                     
Advantage Svcs

Bus, Dining, 
Park, Near Lake, 

Downtown
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Sm
ok

e 
Fr

ee Building 
Amenities

Most buildings 
have community 
& laundry rooms.

Area Features
"Downtown 

Location" means 
near PO, shops, Rx, 
grocery, bank, etc.

Hennepin Co. cont.
Summit Point, 952-920-6113  
5010 Summit Avenue
Edina, 55436                
www.CommonBond.org                                

145  3 FL
 29 U 1 BR - 29 LI 

VLI
c

Call
Y Y

On Site Parking, 
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
Minneapolis, 55418

3 FL
35 U 1 BR - 35 LI

VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y Y
Beauty Salon, 
Meals @ Extra 

Charge

Bus, Churches, 
Library  

Seward Towers E., 612-333-0025
2910 E. Franklin Ave.
Minneapolis, 55406              
www.CommonBond.org

145 21 F
320U

Studio - 56
1 BR - 206
2 BR - 54

VLI Y Y

Parking, OS Staff, 
Other Languages 
Somali, Amharic   

 Oromo

Bank, Clinic, 
Grocery, Rx, 

Churches, Vans, 
Parks, Bus

St. Paul's Home, 612-721-1386
2735 - 15th Ave. S.
Minneapolis, 55407

2 FL
53 U

Studio - 17
1 BR - 36

LI
VLI

c

20 lbs
$150

Y Y
Age 62+ to enter.  

Gated Parking,
Secure Bldg

Bus, Churches, 
Hospital, Shops

Trinity, 612-721-2252
2800 E. 31st Street
Minneapolis, 55406

8 FL
120U

105 - 1 BR
15-  2 BR   

LI
VLI

c 

Call 
$300

Y Y

Age 62+ or 
disabled to enter. 
Other Language 

Spanish

Med Clinic, Rx, 
Near Trans, Shops, 

Grocery, Library

Walker on Lyndale, 612-869-8484
6130 Lyndale Ave. S., Mpls 55419

3 FL
49 U 1 BR - 49 VLI

c

25 lbs 
$300

Y Y
Age 62+ to enter. 

Comm Room 
with Full Kitchen

Bus Line, Rx,
Grocery

Isanti County
Ashland Place, 763-689-5323
222 N. Ashland Street
Cambridge, 55008  

5 FL
44 U 1 BR - 44 LI

VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y
Controlled Entry,

Comm Room, 
Salon, Laundry

 Senior Dining, 
Shops, Near 
Downtown 

Braham Heights, 1-888-203-9301                                                                                      
204 5th Street SW, Braham, 55006

1 FL 
12 U 2 BR    LI

VLI

$520
to

$505
Y Basements                  

In Unit Laundry
Park, Dial-a-Ride,                                 
Community Center     

Bridge Park, 763-552-3278
121 S. Fern St., Cambridge, 55008

4 FL
45 U 1 BR - 45 LI

VLI

c

15 lbs
$300

Y
Beauty Shop, 

Heartland Bus, 
Comm Room

Churches, Clinic, 
 Hospital, Shops

Taxi Service

Meadow's Edge, 952-935-6256 
106 Heritage Blvd NE, Isanti, 55040

1 FL
20 U 1 BR - 20 LI

VLI $470 Y Community Rm,   
Laundry

 Near Stores, 
Senior Bus
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Sm
ok

e 
Fr

ee Building 
Amenities

Most buildings 
have community 
& laundry rooms.

Area Features
"Downtown 

Location" means 
near PO, shops, Rx, 
grocery, bank, etc.

Isanti Co. cont.

Park Manor Apts., 320-396-3580 
409 Central Dr. W., Braham, 55006

3 FL
32 U 1 BR - 32 LI

VLI

c

Small
$300

Y
 Parking, Grocery, 

Beauty Shop 
Shuttle, Meals

 Deli, Arrowhead 
Transportation, 
Bank, Grocery

 Ramsey County 
Century Trails, 651-288-9162
1730 Monastery Way
Maplewood, 55109                      
www.CommonBond.org       

145 3 FL
40 U 

1 BR - 40 LI
VLI

c

Small
$300

Y

Wait List Closed. 
Compter & Comm 

Room, Parking, 
Porch, Laundry 

Bus, Church
Target, about 2

miles from shops  

Concordia Arms, 651-280-4680
2030 Lydia Ave. E.
Maplewood, 55109
www.CommonBond.org

145  3 FL
125U

1 BR - 124 
2 BR - 1 VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y Y

Newly Remodled
Community & 
Party Rooms, 

 Dining

Bus, Grocery Del, 
Park, Shops, Dining

Coventry, 651-633-0350 
2820 N. Snelling Ave. 
Roseville, 55113

5 FL
103U

1 BR - 101
2 BR - 2

LI
VLI

Storage, Library,
Balconies

Bus, Near Shops,
 Mall, Grocery 

Franklyn Park, 651-770-1504
2485 E. Seppala Boulevard
North St. Paul, 55109

4 FL
117U

1 BR - 109
2 BR - 8

VLI
ELI

c

25 lbs
$300

Y
Comm & Exercise 
Rooms, Library,  

Parking, Solarium

Downtown Location, 
Comm Center, 
Public Library

Garden Terrace, 651-481-9028 
2874 Market Place Drive
Little Canada, 55117
www.CommonBond.org

145 3 FL
 41 U

1 BR - 40
2 BR - 1 VLI

c

Small 
$300

Y Y

Wait List Closed. 
Computer Rms,
Laundry Ea FL, 

Controlled Access

Shops, Clinic, 
Bus, Churches,

Grocery Delivery,  
Library 

Garden Terr. Cmns, 651-481-9028 
2880 Market Place Drive
Little Canada, 55117
www.CommonBond.org

145 3 FL
35 U 1 BR - 35 VLI

c

Small 
$300

Y Y

Wait List Closed. 
Computer Rms,
 Laundry Ea FL, 

Controlled Access

Shops, Clinic, 
Bus, Churches,

Grocery Delivery, 
Library 

Palmer Drive, 651-631-2035
2287 Palmer Drive
New Brighton, 55112
CrossRoadsNewBrighton.com

17 3 FL
108U

1 BR - 102
2 BR - 6 VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y

Grocery Delivery,
Beauty Shop, 

Very Nice 
Building!!

Near Mall, 
Bus, Shops,

Park, Rx, Clinic

Roseville Sr. Hse., 651-488-0747 
1045 Larpenteur Avenue
Roseville, 55113

4 FL 
127U

1 BR - 119
 2 BR - 8

LI 
VLI

c

Small 
$300

Y
Age 62+ to enter. 

Gardens,  
Laundry Ea FL

Bus, Shops, 
Clinic, Churches, 
Grocery Delivery

Washington Squre, 651-429-8440
2060 - 5th St.                                              
White Bear Lake, 55110

3 FL
81 U

1 BR - 76 
2 BR - 5

LI
VLI Y

Age 62+ to enter.
Patio, Hair Salon, 
AC, Grocery Bus

Bus, Shops, Clinic, 
PO, Rx, Bank

Wildwood Manor, 763-786-1422 
2559 Mounds View Drive
Mounds View, 55112

3 FL 
40 U

1 BR - 38 
2 BR - 2

LI
VLI   
ELI

c

$300
Call

Y Y
 Response Sys,

Gardens, Wheel-
Chair Accessible

Bus, Churches
Shops, RX, Park

Willow Wood, 651-748-0084
3441 Willow Ave.
White Bear Lake, 55110

3 FL
45 U

1 BR - 45
Laundry each 

Floor                   
LI

VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y
Age 62+ to enter. 

Common Area,
Patio

Rx, Sr Center, 
 Bus, Church
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Sm
ok

e 
Fr

ee Building 
Amenities

Most buildings 
have community 
& laundry rooms.

Area Features
"Downtown 

Location" means 
near PO, shops, Rx, 
grocery, bank, etc.

Ramsey County & St. Paul 
516 Humboldt, 651-964-6759
516 Humboldt Ave.
St. Paul, 55107 

5 FL
121U 1 BR - 121

LI
VLI
ELI

c

30 lbs 
$100

Y Y
 Dining,  

 Parking, Other 
Language SP 

Shared Campus w/ 
Cerenity; Many 
Amenities, Park

Arlington Gardens, 651-487-7560
110 W. Arlington Ave.
St. Paul, 55117 
www.AccessibleSpace.org

76 3 FL
49 U

1 BR - 49
Wheelchair

 Apts. w/ Roll-In 
Showers Avail

VLI
c

Small
$300

Y Y
  Comm Room

 Other Language 
HM

Bus, Grocery, 
Churches, PO

Carty Heights, 651-288-1142           
412 Dunlap Street N.
St. Paul, 55104   

4 FL 
50 U 1 BR - 50 VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y Y
Age 62+ to enter. 

OS Parking, 
 Computers

Bus, Shops, 
Dining

Central Towers, 651-215-4600
20 Exchange Street E.
St. Paul, 55101    

11FL
194U

Studio - 67
1 BR - 124
 2 BR - 2

VLI 
c

20 lbs
$300

Y Y

On Site Doctor,  
Clinic, Chapel, 

Other 
Language SP

Bus, Churches, 
Hospital, Shops, 
Park, Downtown 

Location

Hall-Young Plaza, 651-222-7669
425 Selby Ave., St. Paul, 55102

4 FL
45 U 1 BR - 45 LI

VLI q q Laundry, Comm 
Room, Parking

Bus, Dine, Shops,
Groc Van, Park

Heritage House, 651-228-9775  
218 E. 7th St., St. Paul, 55101

5 FL
58 U 1 BR - 58 VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Cats Only, 
Community Rm,
 Downtown Loc

Shops, Churches, 
Hospital, 1 Blk to 
Skyway, Parks

Jeanne Jugan, 651-227-0336
86 Wilkin St., St. Paul, 55102

3 FL
29 U 1 BR - 29 VLI Y  On Site Parking, 

Dining, Res Sys
Grocery Van,               
 Downtown

Kings Crossing, 651-493-4606
500 Dale Street N., St. Paul, 55103 

3 FL
50 U 1 BR - 50 VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y Y
Age 62+ to enter. 

Free Laundry, 
Computers

Bus, Shops,
Dining

Labor Plaza, 651-776-3896
500 Tedesco, St. Paul, 55130  
pstork@nathcompanies.com
www.NathCompanies.org

71 5 FL
67 U

1 BR - 66
2 BR - 1                    

LI
VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Laundry on 2 FL, 
Community Rm, 

Tub Room, 
Nath Property

Near Restaurants, 
Churches, Park, 

Bus Line

Lyngblomsten, 651-632-5423  
1455 Almond Ave.
St. Paul, 55108
www.Lyngblomsten.org

77 7 FL
105U

1 BR - 99  
2 BR - 6

Housing with 
Svcs & Ast Lvg 

Available

LI
VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y

Bus, Chapel, 
Beauty Shop, 

Mobile PO, Other 
Language ASL

Near Como Park, 
Grocery, Bank, 

Shops, Clinic, PO

Mears Park Place, 651-292-1313
401 Sibley St., St. Paul  55101                                    

8 FL
300U

Studio - 54
1 BR - 50
2 BR - 56

LI
VLI q Y

Age 62+ to enter. 
Fitness Ctr, Pool,
Other Lang. SP

Bus, Skyway, 
Hospital                   

Midway Pointe, 651-209-8500
1880 University Ave. W. 
St. Paul, 55104

7 FL 
50 U 1 BR - 50 LI 

VLI q  Y
Parking, Chapel, 
Pool, Fitness Cntr 

Café, Theater

On the Light Rail, 
Near Shops, 

Dining

St. Philip's Gardens, 651-222-2052
754 Concordia Ave., St. Paul, 55104

3 FL
56 U

1 BR - 12  
2 BR - 34 

LI 
VLI

c

Cats  q Not Sr Only. Some 
Accessible Apts.

Near Downtown, 
Hospitals

Seabury, 651-379-5102
1830 University Ave. W.
St. Paul, 55104   

3 FL 
49 U 1 BR - 49 VLI

c

Small
$300

Y Y
Fitness Ctr, Pool                 

Theater, Café
Beauty Shop

Light Rail, Bus, 
Shops, Dining
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Sm
ok

e 
Fr

ee Building 
Amenities

Most buildings 
have community 
& laundry rooms.

Area Features
"Downtown 

Location" means 
near PO, shops, Rx, 
grocery, bank, etc.

Ramsey Co. & St. Paul cont.
Sherman-Forbes, 651-222-0822
310 W. 7th St., St. Paul, 55102

3 FL
104U

1 BR - 52
2 BR - 52  VLI c

Call q OS Parking,                   
Other Lang. SP

Bus, Shops, Hosp. 
Churches, Dining

Sholom East, Weinberg Apts.      
651-925-8000
760 Pearlman St., St. Paul, 55102
www.Sholom.com

75  3 FL
45 U 1 BR - 45 LI 

VLI
c

$300 Y Y

Laundry, Ex Rm,
Beauty Salon,
Response Sys, 

UG Parkng, Other 
Language R

OS Health Serv,
OS Social Wrker,

Shops, Dining, Bus

SkylineTower, 651-999-7500
1247 St. Anthony Ave.
St. Paul, 55104
www.CommonBond.org

145 24FL
504U

Studio - 44
1 BR - 322 
2 BR - 138

VLI
$390
  to 

$1020
Y

Computer Lab,                 
On Site Parking, 
Advantage Svcs 

Other Languages 
HM, SO, OR

Grocery, Bus, 
Shops, Clinic

Westminster Place, 651-772-3123
1374 Westminster Street
St. Paul, 55130
www.CommonBond.org

145  3 FL
99 U

1 BR - 40  
2 BR - 59         VLI Y

 Garage $40/Mo 
Activities,Other 
Language HM

Bus, Shops, 
Clinic, Parks 

Winslow Commns, 651-224-1426
160 Western Ave. S.
St. Paul, 55102

7 FL
121U

1 BR - 114 
2 BR - 7

LI 
VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y
Grocery Del, 
Beauty Shop, 

Exercise Rooms

Clinic, Bank, 
Churches, PO, 

Dining, Nr Transit

Scott County
200 Levee Dr. Apts., 952-445-2001
200 Levee Drive
Shakopee, 55379  
www.bergstad.com

77 6 FL
66 U 1 BR - 66 LI 

VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y

Age 62+ to enter.
Controlled Entry, 

Spacious Closets, 
Comm & Activity 

Rooms

 Bus, Churches, 
Shops, Near 

Transportation, 
Beautiful View   

Belle Haven, 952-402-9022 
400 S. Chestnut & 415 S. Meridian
Belle Plaine, 56011   

2 FL
32 U

1 BR - 12
2 BR - 10

LI 
VLI Y

On Site Parking,             
Large Closets,  
Secure Entry  

Dwntwn, Clinic, 
Bank, Churches

Boessling Village, 952-873-2189
850 W. Prairie St. Belle Plaine, 56011

2 FL
24 U 1 BR - 24 LI 

VLI Y Gardens,
Laundry, Lib

Near Downtown,             
Park, Clinic

Britland Apts, 952-402-9022 X 226
125 &129 Chad Circle
Jordan, 55352

2 FL 
24 U 1, 2 & 3 BR LI 

VLI Y
Laundry, 

On-Site Parking, 
Large Closets

Close Downtown

Lynn Court, 952-746-9339
4350 124th St. W., Savage, 55378

3 FL 
42 U 1 $ 2 BR LI 

VLI c Y Free Kitchen, 
Court Yard w/ BBQ

Pharmacy, 
Farmer's Market

Millpond Apts., 952-758-4333
210 First Avenue NW 
New Prague, 56071

70 5 FL 
43 U 1 BR - 43 LI 

VLI 

c

Cats
$300

q
HUBS Comm 

Services, Comm 
Rm, Laundry

Bus, Churches, 
Near Hospital, 

Shops

Prior Manor, 952-447-8855
16049 Franklin Tail SE 
Prior Lake, 55372

4 FL 
40 U 

1 BR - 39
2 BR - 1

LI 
VLI 

c

18 lbs
$300

Y
Comm Rm, 

Internet, Cap 
Meals M-F

Near Downtown, 
Grocery Bus, Park

Schule Haus, 952-492-2084
100 Fourth St. W, Jordan, 55352

4 FL 
52 U 

1 BR - 49 
2 BR - 3 VLI

c

15 lbs
$300

Y CAP Meals M-F Bus, Parks, Trans, 
Shops, Sr. Cnter

Village Apts., Unable to Confirm #
1428 E. 4th St., Shakopee, 55379

2 FL 
62 U 1 BR  - 62 VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

q Age 62+ to enter. Near Downtown, 
Scenic Area
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Subsidized Rentals
Abbreviations explained 

pgs 20 - 21. 
More info  pg 117. 
 Y=Yes/Available A
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n 
Pa

ge

Fl
oo

rs
/U
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ts Studios,

1 & 2
Bedroom

Apts.

In
co

m
e 

Li
m

its

R
en

t B
as

ed
 o

n 
Sc

he
du

le

Pe
ts

/D
ep

os
it

Sv
c 

C
oo

rd
in

at
or

 

Sm
ok

e 
Fr

ee Building 
Amenities

Most buildings 
have community 
& laundry rooms.

Area Features
"Downtown 

Location" means 
near PO, shops, Rx, 
grocery, bank, etc.

Sherburne  County
Angel Ridge, 763-241-4430
280 Evans Ave., Elk River, 55330
www.GuardianAngelsMn.org

74 4 FL
53 U

1 BR - 52 
Wellness Ctr

VLI
ELI

c

30 lbs
$300

Y Y

Dining, 
Country Store, 

Home Care Svcs, 
Beauty Salon

Dining, Clinic, Bank 
Shops, Church, 

Rx Del, 
Public Trans

Elk Terrace  763-633-1955              
385 Holt Ave., Elk River 55330 

3 FL
23 U

1 BR - 20     
 2 BR - 3 q

$587
 to

$807

c

Cats
$300

Y Central Elevator, 
Community Rm

Old Downtown 
Location

Guardian Oaks, 763-241-4430
350 Evans Ave., Elk River, 55330
www.GuardianAngelsMn.org

74 5 FL
63 U

1 BR - 60
2 BR - 2

Wellness Ctr 

LI
VLI
ELI

c

30 lbs
$300

Y Y

Dining, 
Country Store, 

Home Care Svcs, 
Beauty Salon

Dining, Clinic, 
Shops, Church, 
 Bank, Rx Del, 
Public Trans

Pine Cone Manor, 763-241-4430
12612 S. Third Ave.                                               
Zimmerman, 55398 
www.GuardianAngelsMn.org

74 3 FL
20 U 1 BR - 20 VLI

ELI
c

30 lbs
$300

Y Y
Dining, Home Care 

Services,
Beauty Salon

Dining, Clinic, 
Shops, Church, 
 Bank, Rx Del, 
Public Trans

Pine Tree Manor, 763-241-4430
12616 Third Ave.
Zimmerman, 55398
www.GuardianAngelsMn.org

74 3 FL
20 U 1 BR - 20

LI
VLI
ELI

c

30 lbs
$300

Y Y
Dining, Home Care 

Svcs,
Beauty Salon

Dining, Clinic, 
Shops, Church, 
 Bank, Rx Del, 
Public Trans

Woodbriar, 763-241-4430
12115 Rye Street, Becker, 55308
www.GuardianAngelsMn.org

74 3 FL
20 U 1 BR - 20     

LI
VLI
ELI

c

30 lbs
$300

Y Y
Dining, Home Care 

Services
PO, Dining, Clinic, 
Shops, Bank, Rx, 

Churches 

Washington County 
Century North, 651-777-6010
4131 Geneva Avenue N.
Oakdale, 55128   

3 FL
177U

1 BR - 70
2 BR - 107 VLI q

Courtyard, Picnic 
Area, Ample 

Parking, Laundry

 Bus, Churches, 
 Clinic, Dining, 

Shops, Bank, Rx

East Shore Place, 651-770-7964
805 Wildwood Road
Mahtomedi, 55115
www.CommonBond.org

145 3 FL
60 U 1 BR - 60  VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y Y
Age 62+ to enter.

   OS Parking,  
Computer Room

Clinic, Bank, Rx, 
Grocery, Dining,
Services within

Walking Distance 

Kilkenny Court, 651-464-7300
1440 SE Fourth Street
Forest Lake, 55025

3 FL
92 U

1 BR - 83
 2 BR - 9

LI
VLI

c

30 lbs
$300

Y

Age 62+ or 
physically 

disabled to enter.
Det Garage Avail

Nature, Churches, 
Trans, Clinic, 

Groc Bus

Oak Terrace, 651-730-6440
1171 Hadley Ave. N.
Oakdale, 55128                  
www.CommonBond.org

145 3 FL
49 U 1 BR - 49 LI

VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y Y

Age 62+ to enter. 
Wait List Closed.
Walk-In Showers, 
Day On Site Staff

Shops, Bus, 
Churches,

Library

Raymie Johnson, 651-439-0858
14830 - 58th Street N.
Oak Park Heights, 55082 

5 FL
96 U

1 BR - 91
2 BR - 5

LI
VLI

c

Call Y Y
Community Rm, 

Dining, Trans
2 trips weekly

 Bus, Shops, Rx, 
Dining, Clinic

Red Rock Manor, 651-459-2786 
1421 Tenth Avenue
Newport, 55055  
www.CommonBond.org

145  3 FL
78 U

1 BR -76
2 BR - 2

LI
VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y Y

Wait List Closed.
Cable, Laundry, 
Community Rm, 

Gardens, Internet

Bus, Clinic, 
Churches, Rx
Shops, Dining
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Subsidized Rentals
Abbreviations explained 

pgs 20 - 21. 
More info  pg 117. 
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Bedroom

Apts.
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n 
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Pe
ts

/D
ep

os
it

Sv
c 

C
oo

rd
in

at
or

 

Sm
ok

e 
Fr

ee Building 
Amenities

Most buildings 
have community 
& laundry rooms.

Area Features
"Downtown 

Location" means 
near PO, shops, Rx, 
grocery, bank, etc.

Washington Co. cont.

Rivertown Cmmns, 651-439-9535 
212 Second Street        
Stillwater, 55082  

7 FL
96 U

1 BR - 90
2 BR - 6  VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y Y

OS Maintenance, 
AC, Comm Rm,                                   

Groc Del, Patio w/ 
Grill, Garden Area, 
Available Kitchen

River Views, Bus, 
Peaceful,
Downtown 
Location

Westview, 651-464-2329
658 - 12th Street SW
Forest Lake, 55025 

 2 FL
16 U

1 BR - 15
2 BR - 1

LI
VLI
ELI

Y Community Rm, 
Laundry

Shops, Park, 
Clinic, Churches, 

Grocery

Whispering Pines, 651-464-4406 
7 - 5th Ave. NE, Forest Lk, 55025      

4 FL
40 U 1 BR - 40 LI

VLI Y Y
Age 62+ or 

disabled to enter. 
Gardens, Parking

Downtown

Wright County
Annandale-Knollwood Square           
320-274-5206
321 & 421 Knollwood St. W.
Annandale, 55302

1 FL
15 U

1 BR - 13 
2 BR - 2

LI
VLI q q Controlled Entry

Laundry, Parking 

River Rider Bus 
Churches, Rx, 
Pharmacy Del.

Barrington, 763-295-5804
103 - 14th Street NE
Buffalo, 55313

1 FL
20 U

1 BR -19
2 BR - 1

LI
VLI q

c

75 lbs
$300

Y
Dining, Parking,
 I'm OK Checks, 

Picnic Area

Great Lakes Area, 
Fitness Cntr, Clinic, 

Shops, Transit

Broadway Square, 763-263-1955
243 W. Broadway Ave.
Monticello, 55362

3 FL
28 U

1 BR - 27
2 BR - 1

LI
VLI

c

Cats Y Community Rm, 
Laundry Ea FL Dntown Monticello

Cedar Crest, 763-295-4242  
406 S. Cedar Street
Monticello, 55362

3 FL
38 U

1 BR - 37
2 BR - 1

LI
VLI

c

$300 Y Age 62+ to enter.                      
Controlled Entry

Bus, Churches
Shops, Grocery

Cokato Apts., 320-286-2758
440 - 2nd St. N., Cokato, 55321

1 & 2   
FL

40 U
1 BR - 14 LI

VLI Y

Age 62+ or 
disabled to enter. 

Laundry, OS 
Parking

Grocery, Dining,
Nursing Home

Cokato Apts., 320-286-2758
187 Sunset Ave. Cokato, 55321 

1 FL
14 U 1 BR - 14 LI

VLI Y
Age 62+ or 

disabled to enter. 
Community Room

Bus, 
Near Downtown

Crow River Villa, 763-972-2945
125 Fifth St. S., Delano, 55328

1 FL
30 U 1 BR - 30 LI

VLI

c

20 lbs 
Dep

Y
On Site Parking,  
Garden, Patios, 

Beauty Shop

Van Transp,
Churches, Shops,
Groc Van, Clinic

Delano Commons, 763-972-2930
1460 St. Peter Ave.
Delano, 55328
www.CommonBond.org

145 3 FL
30 U 1 BR - 30 LI

VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y Y
Laundry, Comptr 
Rooms, Parking,                   

On Site Staff

Walking Paths, 
Shops, Rx, Park

Goldendale Apts., 320-274-5871
400 Park Street E.
Annandale, 55302
www.CommonBond.org

145 1 FL
24 U 1 BR - 24 LI

VLI

c

20 lbs
$300

Y Y
On Site Parking, 

On Site Staff, 
Advantage Svcs

Churches, Clinic, 
Grocery, Parks
Near Downtown
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Sm
ok

e 
Fr

ee Building 
Amenities

Most buildings 
have community 
& laundry rooms.

Area Features
"Downtown 

Location" means 
near PO, shops, Rx, 
grocery, bank, etc.

Wright Co. cont.

Golfview, 320-286-4480
183 & 185 Sunset Ave. NW
Cokato, 55321     OFFICE IN E-2

2 FL
48 U

1 BR - 15
2 BR - 18   

 LI
VLI Y On Site Manager,                

On Site Parking

Churches, Dining,
Gas Station, 

Grocery

Howard Lake, 320-274-5871
1208 Seventh Street 
Howard Lake, 55349
www.CommonBond.org

145 2 FL
24 U

1 BR - 17
2 BR - 7           

 LI
VLI Y Y

Parking, Laundry, 
Community Rm,  

Advantage Svcs

Churches, Shops,                
Parks, Clinic, 

 Near Downtown 

Maple Manor, 320-963-5283
333 W. Second Street
Maple Lake, 55358

2 FL
62 U

1 BR - 48
2 BR - 14

LI
VLI

$415 
to 

$515

c

Small
$150

Y Age 62+ to enter.                                              
Hair Salon, Dining

Churches, Shops, 
Library, 

Restaurant(s)

Ridge Drive, 612-267-7698
696 & 698 Ridge Drive
St. Michael, 55376   

2 FL
42 U

1 BR - 40
2 BR - 2

LI
VLI q Y

On Site Parking, 
Laundry Ea FL, 
Community Rm

Churches, Bank, 
Grocery, PO

Ridge Manor, 763-274-2700
129 Fifth Street S.
Delano, 55328  

1 FL
16 U

1 BR - 15
2 BR - 1 

LI 
VLI

$630
 to 

$795

c

20 lbs
Dep

Y
Hair Salon,

Garden, Laundry,
Community Svcs 

Van Trans,
Churches, Shops,
Groc Van, Clinic

River Park View, 763-263-1955
218 W. River Street
Monticello, 55362

3 FL
31 U

1 BR - 30
 2 BR - 1

LI
VLI

c

Cats Y
Community Rm, 
Includes Heat, 
Water, Laundry 

Located 
Downtown

Rockford Manor, 612-802-4123
8830 Walnut Place
Rockford, 55373   

2 FL
24 U 1 BR - 24 LI

VLI

c

Small
$300 

Y

Car Plug-Ins, 
Secure Bldg,

Laundry, Comm 
Room

Downtown, 
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